#### 900564722 08/18/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900560036

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRINKSTATION, INC.		08/14/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GIANCARLO FANTAPPIÉ	
Street Address:	1605 LOCKNESS PLACE	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5101888	ORCA
Registration Number:	5030682	ORCA COFFEE CLUB

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: gdelgadillo@stetinalaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FANTA-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. TANEZAKI
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Tanezaki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NoticeOfNonRecord#page1.tif source=CoverSheet 2#page1.tif source=Assignment\_revised#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0617 900564722

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Registrations)

WHEREAS, Drinkstation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address at 30235 Via Borica, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,101,888, registered on December 13, 2016 for the mark ORCA; and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,030,682 registered on August 30, 2016 for the mark ORCA COFFEE CLUB (hereinafter "marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR became the owner of record of the marks by way of the recordation of a document entitled "Trademark Assignment (Registrations)" (hereinafter "Trademark Assignment"), which was recorded with the USPTO on May 20, 2020 and assigned REEL/FRAME 6943/0462, and which was executed by Giancarlo Fantappié, an individual, having a mailing address of business at 1605 Lockness Place, Torrance, CA 90501, the prior owner of record of the marks (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into a document entitled "Mutual Rescission Agreement" (hereinafter "Rescission Agreement"), dated July 17, 2020, that included terms to rescind and cancel the Trademark Assignment;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has sought to record the Rescission Agreement with the USPTO, and the USPTO has refused to record the Rescission Agreement and issued a Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document dated August 5, 2020;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights to said marks and the registrations thereof and being recognized as owner of record of the marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, for purposes of establishing ASSIGNEE as owner of record of the marks with the USPTO, to the extent of any rights that ASSIGNOR may have in the marks, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the above-identified registrations thereof, end together with the right to bring action and collect damages for any past infringement of said marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this Assignor day of 2025.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Giancarlo Fantappié

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 07/21/2020